
DATE IN* «* SUSPENSE ENQINEBlf ft* TYPE 

ABOVE THIS LINE FOR DIVISION USE ONLY 

NEW M E X I C O O I L CONSERVATION DIVISION 
- Engineering Bureau - ft r j | | | 

1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fer NM 87505 

ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATION CHECKLIST 
THIS CHECKLIST IS MANDATORY FOR ALL ADMINISTRATIVE APPLICATIONS FOR EXCEPTIONS TO DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS 

WHICH REQUIRE PROCESSING AT THE DIVISION LEVEL IN SANTA FE 
A p p l i c a t i o n A c r o n y m s : 

[ N S L - N o n - S t a n d a r d L o c a t i o n ] [ N S P - N o n - S t a n d a r d P r o r a t i o n U n i t ] [ S D - S i m u l t a n e o u s D e d i c a t i o n ] 

[ D H C - D o w n h o l e C o m m i n g l i n g ] [ C T B - L e a s e C o m m i n g l i n g ] [ P L C - P o o l / L e a s e C o m m i n g l i n g ] 

[PC-Poo l C o m m i n g l i n g ] [ O L S - O f f - L e a s e S t o r a g e ] [ O L M - O f f - L e a s e M e a s u r e m e n t ] 

[ W F X - W a t e r f l o o d E x p a n s i o n ] [ P M X - P r e s s u r e M a i n t e n a n c e E x p a n s i o n ] 

[SWD-Sa l t W a t e r D i s p o s a l ] [ I P I - l n j e c t i o n P r e s s u r e I n c r e a s e ] 

[EOR-Qua l l f i ed E n h a n c e d Oi l R e c o v e r y C e r t i f i c a t i o n ] [ P P R - P o s K l v e P r o d u c t i o n R e s p o n s e ] 

TYPE OF APPLICATION - Check Those Which Apply for [A] _ U ^ B„C+"fy P**0 Jlc-t/Q^ 
[A] Location - Spacing Unit - Simultaneous Dedication f t . . ' 

'0NSL 5 NSP • SD ^ — f + ^ t e 

Check One Only for [B] or [C] - c*, < - t / 

[1] 

[B] Commingling -Storage - Measurement ^T^P*?** 1 2 - 6 4r{A 

• DHC • CTB • PLC • PC • OLS • OLM "P* ? ^ 

[C] Iniection - Disposal - Pressure Increase - Enhanced Oil Recovery O t ^ 

• WFX • PMX • SWD • IPI • EOR • PPR r ° V 

[D] Other Specify £ ^ 

[2] NOTIFICATIO_N REQUIRED TO: - Check Those Which Apply, or Does Not Apply $4 f 6 3 

Working, Royalty or Overriding Royalty Interest Owners 

Offset Operators, Leaseholders or Surface Owner 

Application is One Which Requires Published Legal Notice 

Notification and/or Concurrent Approval by BLM or SLO 
U.S. Bureau of Land Management - Commissioner of Public Lands, State Land Office 

[A] • 

[B] EZf 
[C] • 

[D] • 

[El • 

[F] • 

[3] SUBMIT ACCURATE AND COMPLETE INFORMATION REQUIRED TO PROCESS THE TYPE 
OF APPLICATION INDICATED ABOVE. 

[4] CERTIFICATION: I hercby certify that the information submitted with this application for administrative 
approval is accurate and complete to the best of my knowledge. I also understand that no action will be taken on this 
application until the required information and notifications are submitted to the Division. 

Note: Statement must be completed by an individual with managerial and/or supervisory capacity. 

Print or Type Name Signature f Title Date 

e-mail Address 



Samuel Walker 
Landman 

Devon Energy Production Co., L.P. 
333 West Sheridan Avenue 
Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 731024260 
Office: (405) 228-4342 
Fax: (405)234-2634 

Apri l 7,2015 

New Mexico Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Drive 
Santa Fe, N M 87505 
Attn: Michael McMillan 

Re: Snapping 2 State 15H 
Section 2-T26S-R31E 
Eddy County, New Mexico 

Gentlemen: 

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. ("Devon"), as Operator, plans to drill the referenced horizontal Bone Spring 
well to a total vertical depth of approximately 10,225* with a total measured depth o f approximately 14,750'. As 
reflected on the attached C-102, the well has been permitted at a surface location o f 200' F N L and 880" FEL with a 
permitted bottom hole location o f 330' FSL and 1,320' FEL of Section 2, Township 26 South, Range 31 East. 

The reasoning behind per^r t ing this well at an unorthodox location is the intention to perform a downspacing test 

witliin Section 2, for the purposes o f testing recovered reserves. 

In accordance with Division rules, Devon respectfully requests that the Commission administradvely approve this 
application for an unorthodox location with respect to that portion o f the horizontal wellbore as described above in 
accordance with Division Rule 104(F) (3). 

Attached for your review you will find a State o f New Mexico form C-102. 

Feel free to contact the undersigned at (405) 228-4342 i f there are any concerns or questions regarding this application. 

Yours truly, 

D E V O N ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 

Samuel Walker 
Landman 

SW\Snapping 2 State 15H 
Enclosure 



WW OIL CONSERVATION 
ARTESIA DISTRICT 

APR 2 0 2015 
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State of" New Mexico RECEIVED 
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department 

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 
1220 South St. Francis Dr. 

Santa Fe, NM 87505 

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT 

Form C-102 

Revised August I . 2011 

Submit one copy to appropriate 

Districl Office 

• A M E N D E D REPORT 

_ 1 API Numtx 

30-ois- 4 
1 Pool CoitP 

Vy^WcSTBone Spring ; (JJC5 T 
I'roiwri.v Code 

38600 
' Properly Name 

SNAPPING 2 STATE 
* Well Number 

15H 
'OGRID Nn. 

6137 
* Operalor N:ime 

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 
* F.I c mi inn 

3291.4 

"> Surface Location 
U l . nr lot nn. 

1 
Sec! in n 

2 
Township 

26 S 31 E 
t.nt lit n Fect from the 

200 
North/South line 

NORTH 
Feci from the 

880 
KHSI/WCSI line 

EAST 
County 

EDDY 

" Bottom Hole Location I Different From Surface 
UL nr lot no. 

P 
.Section 

2 
Township 

26 S 
Runge 

31 E 
[.ot liln Fret from the 

330 
NnrtlWSouth line 

SOUTH 
Fect from the 

1310 
Rust/West line 

EAST 
Comity 

EDDY 
'•' l>t(1icnltcl Acres 

160 
" Joini or Infil l " Coiisoliilnlion Code " Order No. 

No allowable w i l l be assigned to ibis completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the 

division. 

N89"33'35"E 2661.22 FT NB9,32,5Q"E 2652. I7 ) f l 

NW CORNER SEC. 2 
UT. = 32.0794668'N 
LOllG. = 103.7574356'W 
NMSP EAST {FT) 
N - 393123.30 
E = 719706.10 

N/4 CORNER SEC. 2 ' 
LAT. = 32.0794837'N. 

LONG. = 1Q3.748B454'W| 

NMSP EAST (FT) 
tt =• 393143.74 1 

£ = 722365.68, 

SURFACE 
LOCA 

LOT 2 

ION 

1 SftAPPMC "2" STATE ISH 
I I ELEV, = 3291.4' 

L0T_4 LOT 3 LAT. i2.078jH6ffN_(NArj8j) 
~~ LONG. = 103.743094 TW 

I 1 NMSP EAST (FT) 
1 H = 392957.84 
1 E - 724149.08 

W/4 CORNER SEC. 2 
LAT. « 32.0721403 N 
LONC. = 103.7S74-402,V< 
NMSP EAST (FT) 
« = 3904S3.O6 
E = 719718.90 

4-
NOTE: LATITUDE ANO LONGfTUOE COORDINATES ARE" 
SHOWN USIMC tHZ NORIH|AMERICAN OAIUU OF 1913 
(NADB3). LISTED NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE EAST 
COORDINATES ARE GRID (NMO03). BASIS OF BEARING 
AND DISTANCES USED ARE] NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE 

EAST COORDINATES MODIFIED ro THE SURFACE. 

SW CORNER SEC. 2 
LAT. - 32.0648 I I TN 
LONG. = I03.7574377W 
NMSP EAST (FT) 
N - 387791.65 
f. - 719733.91 

QOJTCUI J7f_ HOLE 
LAI. - 32.0657791'N 

LONG. = 103.7445058'*/ 
• NMSP EAST (FT) 
1 N = 388165.58 
| E = 723736.75 

I aOTTOM 
I OF HOLE' 

SCALED 

880"-

LOT I 
40.75 AC. - SVY 

NE CORNER SEC. 2 
LAT. •> 32.0795016'M 

L0NG_̂_ =_J037402522_;v/ 
NMSP EAST (FT) 
N = 393164.77 
E = 725028.21 

E/4 CORNER SEC. 2 
LAT. = 32.0721721'N 

L0MG_ =J01740270_t*W 
NMSP EAST (FT) 
N - mW8A3 
E = 725037.32 

SE CORNER SEC. 2 
LAI". = 32.06489I8N 

LONG. = 103.7402835-W 

NMSP EAST (FT) 
N = 387849.96 
E - 725047.73 

•1310' 

S89'22'24"W 2657.63 FT S89"22'24"W (2657.63 h 

"OPERATOR CERTIFICATION 
I hereiry cmijy ihm ike ir^mivtinn rommiud hmw ii irw.m» cnmi^tieankr 

htv if my tnn-htljie aiil Ml*], endinanhii ,<nt*tlx&m Micrj*n\ u 

i-t'tiiiff inu/eti iv unteuuil imneivl miirr.it n the tarut iaclutliiif ihepm/i'MJ 

Annum lute foowinn urJuiu riyAt In JiiB (Ail veti a Mi IriondM (wniuiu n> 

u onrrmr itiih tin tmnerrf* imnrrnl *w MHJUH* initial, nrm u 

uAnan /mtinf atnomni .iru mmpvl^irT p-tilnj anlrr hritr^rr aaetnl 

6v Mr di/ 

Linda Good 

linda.good@dvn.com 
l:-mail Adilrea 

"SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION 
/ herein certify thai the well loaitum shown on iliii plul »as 

plotted from field notes ofticiiml wive}* intule by me or under 

niv supervision, ami tlutt.ihe samal^hie ami correct to the 

t m t o f m y M i f f & V - ^ v ^ M L \ 

A , R , L , i 0 ^ ^ M ^ ^ 

f : . J,\RAMII.I.D. Fl-S MT i l 

SURVEV NO. J800H 



SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, N.M.P.M. 
EDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

SITE MAP 
NOTE LATITUDE ANO LONGITUDE COORDINATES ARE SHOWN USING THE 
NORTH AMERICAN DATUM OF 1983 (NAD83). LISTED NEW MEXICO 
STATE PLANE EAST COORDINATES ARE GRID (NADB3). BASIS OF 
BEARING AND DISTANCES USED ARE NEW MEXICO STATE PLANE EAST 
COORDINATES MODIFIED TO THE SURFACE. 

_SEC._2§_ . . . _ J W NORTH. 
SEC. 2 ' OFFSET 

NB9'57'20'E _EL_3289.8' 

T, 25 5. 
'26 S. 

210' WEST 
OFFSET 

EL 3292.1'I 

470.02 FT 

EL 3239.3' 

PROPOSED PAD 

175' 

SNAPPING "k 
ELEV. = 

4.155± 

•210' 

-BERM 

LAT. - 32. 
LONG, = t 

NMSP 
N -
E -

STATE 15H 
3 2 9 1 . 4 PROPOSED 

-SNAPPING "2" 

STATE 16H 

260' 

ACRES -
50" 1 

260' EAST 
OFFSET 

EL- 3289.1' 

07B9460'N (NAD83) 
..743094 fW 

m 
49.08 

03 
EST 

392957 
724-1 

210' 

470.07 FT 

EL 3289.0' EL_3287._y 

PROPOSED 3120 L.F. 
ACCESS ROAD 

210' SOUTH 
OFFSET 

EL 3289.0' 

S89"5719"W 

010 50 100 200 

SCALE 1" = 100' 
DIRECTIONS TO LOCATION 
FROM THE INTERSECTION Cf COUNTY ROAD f l (ORLA HWY) AND 
ROSS ROAD GO WEST ON ROSS ROAD APPROX. 4.9 MILES TO A 
LEASE ROAD TO TBE RIGHT (NORTH) TUfiN NORTH GO APPROX. 1.0 
MILE TO A ROAD LATH WITH RED AND WHITE FLAGGING ON RIGHT 
(EAST) OF LEASE ROAD GO EAST FOLLOW ROAD LATHS APPROX. 0.12 
MILE TO SOUTHWEST PAD CORNER FOR SNAPPING "2" STATE 9H 4 
10H, FROM SOUTHEAST PAD CORNER FOLLOW ROAD LATHS APPROX. 
0.6 MILE TO LOCATION 

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 
SNAPPING "2" STATE 15H 

LOCATED 200 FT. FROM THE NORTH LINE 
AND 880 FT. FROM THE EAST LINE OF 

SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, 
RANGE 31 EAST, N.M.P.M. 

EDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

MADRON SURVEYING, INC. JOl SOUTH C*N*L 
(575) 234-J3*i 

APRIL 8, 2015 

CARLSBAD, NEW 
SURVEY NO. 3800B 

MEXICO 



w SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, N.M.P.M. 
EDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

LOCATION VERIFICATION MAP 

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 
SNAPPING "2" STATE 15H 

LOCATED 200 FT. FROM THE NORTH LINE 
AND 880 FT. FROM THE EAST LINE OF 

SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, 
RANGE 31 EAST, N.M.P.M. 

EDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

APRIL 8, 2015 
SURVEY NO. 3800B 

MADRON SURVEYING, INC. WST-ST CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO 



p SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, N.M.P.M. 
EDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

VICINITY MAP 

DISTANCES IN MILES 

smscnoNS TO LOCATION 
FROM THE INTERSECTION OF COUNTY f̂ OAD f t (ORLA HWY) AND 
ROSS ROAD GO WEST ON ROSS ROAD APPROX. 4.9 MILES TO A 
LEASE ROAD TO THE RIGHT (NORTH) TURN NORTH GO APPROX. 1.0 
MILE TO A ROAD LATH WITH RED AND WHITE FLAGGING ON RIGHT 
(EAST) OF LEASE ROAD GO EAST FOLLOW ROAD LATHS APPROX. 0.12 
MILE TO SOUTHWEST PAD CORNER FOft SNAPPING "2" STATE 9H & 
10H, FROM SOUTHEAST PAD CORNER FOLLOW ROAD LATHS APPROX. 
0.8 MILE TO LOCATION 

NOT TO SCALE 

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 
SNAPPING "2" STATE 15H 

LOCATED 200 FT. FROM THE NORTH LINE 
AND 880 FT. FROM THE EAST LINE OF 

SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, 
RANGE 31 EAST, N.M.P.M. 

EDDY COUNTY. STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

APRIL 8, 2015 

SURVEY NO. 38O0B 
MADRON SURVEYING, INC. WT-ST CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO 



SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, N.M.P.M. 
EDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

AERIAL PHOTO 

SNAPPING "2" 
STATE 9H & 10H ^ 

PROPOSED 3120 L F . J 
ACCESS ROAD 

A 

NOT TO SCALE 
AERIAL PHOTO: 
GOOGLE EARTH 
APR. 2013 

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, 
SNAPPING "2" STATE 15H 

LOCATED 200 FT. FROM THE NORTH LINE 
AND 880 FT. FROM THE EAST LINE OF 

SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, 
RANGE 31 EAST, N.M.P.M. 

EDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

L.P. 

APRIL 8, 2015 

MADRON SURVEYING, INC. 
SURVEY NO. 3800B 

CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO 



SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, RANGE 31 EAST, N.M.P.M. 
EDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

AERIAL ACCESS ROUTE MAP 

SNAPPING "2" 
STATE 9H & 10H 

0.12 MILE—v 

1.0 MILE' 

SNAPPING "2' 
STATE 15H 

0.6 MILE 

COUNTY ROAD # 

NOT TO SCALE 
AERIAL PHOTO: 
GOOGLE EARTH 
APR. 2013 

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 
SNAPPING "2" STATE 15H 

LOCATED 200 FT. FROM THE NORTH LINE 
AND 880 FT. FROM THE EAST LINE OF 

SECTION 2, TOWNSHIP 26 SOUTH, 
RANGE 31 EAST, N.M.P.M. 

EDDY COUNTY, STATE OF NEW MEXICO 

APRIL 8, 2015 

MADRON SURVEYING, INC. 
SURVEY NO. 3800B 

CARLSBAD, NEW MEXICO 



McMillan, M ichae l EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Walker, Samuel <Samuel.Walker@dvn.com> 
Monday, April 13, 2015 6:28 AM 
McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 
RE: Non-Standard Locations 

Mike, 

The NW/4 NW/4 is 40 acres. For some reason, even though these quarter-quarters are referred to as Lots in the land 
description, they appear to ail be 40 acres in this Section. 

Thank you, 

Samuel Walker, RPL 
Landman - Permian 

Devon Energy Corporation 
333 West Sheridan Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5010 
405 228 4342 Office 
405 465 5520 Cell 
405 234 2634 Fax 

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.usl 
Sent: Tuesday, April 07, 2015 5:49 PM 
To: Walker, Samuel 
Subject: RE: Non-Standard Locations 

Sam: 
Have your engineers look at the survey-the NW/4 NW/4 and SW/4 SW/4 are greater than 40-acres- so the 1320 may 
work-lOH 
Mike 

From: Walker, Samuel rmaiito:Samuel.Walker@dvn.com1 
Sent: Tuesday, April 07, 2015 9:17 AM 
To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 
Subject: Non-Standard Locations 

Michael, 

Per our conversation on the phone earlier today, please see the attached two NSL applications. 

Please let me know if you have any questions. 

Thank you, 

Samuel Walker, RPL 
Landman - Permian 

l 



devon 

Samuel Walker 
Landman 

Devon Energy Production Co., LP. 
333 West Sheridan Avenue 
Oklahoma CKy, Oklahoma 73102-8260 
Office: (405) 228-4342 
Fax: (405) 234-2634 

April 16, 2015 
Via Certified #91-7199-9991-7034-5076-7904 

XTO Energy, Inc. 
810 Houston Street 
Fort Worth, Texas 76102-6298 
Attn: Rodney Black 

Re: Snapping 2 State 15H 
Section 2-T26S-R31E 
Eddy County, N M 

Gentlemen: 

Attached you will find Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.'s planned C-102 for the subject well. Upon 
completion of said well, the last perforation will be perforated at a location of 1,310* FEL and 375' FSL of 
Section 2. Devon has since filed an application for unorthodox location. Our records indicate that XTO 
Energy, Inc., as a working interest owner of that portion ofSection 11-T26S-R31E, is an affected owner of 
an offset spacing unit and is entided to notice of this application in accordance with Division Rule 104(f). 
Objections to this application should be submitted to the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division within 
twenty (20) days of receipt of this letter. I f you have no objection to this application, please so indicate by 
signing and femrning one copy of this letter to the undersigned. 

I f there are any questions or i f additional information is required, feel free to call me at (405) 228-4342. 

Yours very truly, 

DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPANY, L.P. 

Samuel. Walker 

Landman 

XTO Energy, Inc. has no objection to this administrative application for unorthodox location. 

By: 

Tide: 

Date: 



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Walker, Samuel <Samuel.Walker@dvn.com> 
Wednesday, April 15, 2015 8:47 AM 
McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 
RE: Non-Standard Locations 

Mike, 

Here is the corrected numbers. 

10H: 

First = 10,627' 1181' FWL and 829' FNL 
Last = 14,950' 1310' FWL and 375' FSL 

15H: 
First = 10,585' 1310' FEL and 720' FNL 
Last = 14,812' 1310' FEL and 375' FSL 

Thank you, 

Samuel Walker, RPL 
Landman - Permian 

Devon Energy Corporation 
333 West Sheridan Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5010 
405 228 4342 Office 
405 465 5520 Cell 
405 234 2634 fax 

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMHIan@state.nm.us1 
Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 9:45 AM 
To: Walker, Samuel 
Subject: RE: Non-Standard Locations 

Sam: 
I will need the footage calls from the unit boundaries for the penetration and final perforations for both wells 
Michael McMillan 

From: Walker, Samuel [mailto:Samuel.Walker@dvn.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 7:32 AM 
To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 
Subject: RE: Non-Standard Locations 

Mike, 

Here are the estimated footages in the wellbores of the first and last perfs of these two wells. 

l 



10H: 
First = 10,627' 
Last = 14,950' 

15H: 
First = 10,585' 
Last = 14,812' 

Please let me know if you need anything else for these applications. 

Thank you, 

Samuel Walker, RPL 
Landman - Permian 

Devon Energy Corporation 
333 West Sheridan Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5010 
405 228 4342 Office 
405 465 5520 Cell 
405 234 2634 Fax 

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.usl 
Sent: Tuesday, April 07,2015 10:23 AM 
To: Walker, Samuel 
Subject: RE: Non-Standard Locations 

Sam: 
For the Snapping 2 State 10H, the BHL cannot land on a quarter-quarter section. So you will need to move the BHL. I 
also do not see penetration point and final perforation. 
It appears to be the same for the Snapping 2 State 15H 
Thank You 

Michael A. McMillan 
Engineering and Geological Services Bureau, Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe NM 87505 
0: 505.476.3448 F. 505.476.3462 
Michael.mcmillan(5)state.nrn.us 

From: Walker, Samuel rmailto:Samuel.Walker@dvn.coml 
Sent: Tuesday, April 07, 2015 9:17 AM 
To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 
Subject: Non-Standard Locations 

Michael, 

Per our conversation on the phone earlier today, please see the attached two NSL applications. 

2 



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Walker, Samuel <Samuel.Walker@dvn.com> 
Wednesday, April 15, 2015 8:47 AM 
McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 
RE: Non-Standard Locations 

Mike, 

Here is the corrected numbers. 

10H: 

First = 10,627' 1181' FWL and 829' FNL 
Last = 14,950' 1310' FWL and 375' FSL 

Thank you, 

Samuel Walker, RPL 
Landman - Permian 

Devon Energy Corporation 
333 West Sheridan Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5010 
405 228 4342 Office 
405 465 5520 Cell 
405 234 2634 Fax 

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.usl 
Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 9:45 AM 
To: Walker, Samuel 
Subject: RE: Non-Standard Locations 

Sam: 
1 will need the footage calls from the unit boundaries for the penetration and final perforations for both wells 
Michael McMillan 

From: Walker, Samuel [mailto:Samuei.Walker@dvn.com] 
Sent: Tuesday, April 14, 2015 7:32 AM 
To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 
Subject: RE: Non-Standard Locations 

Here are the estimated footages in the wellbores of the first and last perfs of these two wells. 

Mike, 

l 



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Walker, Samuel <Samuel.Walker@dvn.com> 
Tuesday, May 12, 2015 12:13 PM 
McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 
Re: Non-Standard Locations 

Yes it is. 

Sent from my iPhone 

On May 12, 2015, at 12:31 PM, McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 
<Michael.McMiilan@state.nm.us<mailto:Michael.McMillan{®state.nm.us» wrote: 

Is the ownership in the entire Section 2 identical-not necessarily the two wells in question. 
Thank you 

Michael A. McMillan 
Engineering and Geological Services Bureau, Oil Conservation Division 
1220 South St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe NM 87505 
0: 505.476.3448 F. 505.476.3462 
Michael.mcmillan@state.nm.us<mailto:Michael.mcmillan@state.nm.us> 

From: Walker, Samuel [mailto:Samuel.Walker@dvn.com] 
Sent: Monday, May 11, 2015 1:20 PM 
To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 
Subject: RE: Non-Standard Locations 

Per our phone conversation, the ownership in the 10H and 15H should be identical. 

Thank you, 

Samuel Walker, RPL 
Landman - Permian 

Devon Energy Corporation 
333 West Sheridan Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5010 
405 228 
4342<http://strata.dvn.com/Search/Pages/PeopleResults.aspx?k=WorkPhone:%22%28405%29228%2D4342%22> 

Office 
405 465 5520 Cell 
405 234 2634 Fax 

Mike, 

l 



McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Subject: 

Walker, Samuel <Samuel.Walker@dvn.com> 
Monday, May 11, 2015 1:20 PM 
McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 
RE: Non-Standard Locations 

Mike, 

Per our phone conversation, the ownership in the 10H and 15H should be identical. 

Thank you, 

Samuel Walker, RPL 
Landman - Permian 

Devon Energy Corporation 
333 West Sheridan Avenue 
Oklahoma City, OK 73102-5010 
405 228 4342 Office 
405 465 5520 Cell 
405 234 2634 Fax 

From: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD [mailto:Michael.McMillan@state.nm.us] 
Sent: Monday, May 11, 2015 2:14 PM 
To: Walker, Samuel 
Subject: RE: Non-Standard Locations 

Sam: 
Is the ownership identical in Section 2? 
Thank You 
Michael McMillan 

From: Walker, Samuel fmailto:Samuel.Waiker@dvn.coml 
Sent: Thursday, April 16, 2015 7:34 AM 
To: McMillan, Michael, EMNRD 
Subject: RE: Non-Standard Locations 

Attached, please see the letters to offset party XTO for the two wells. 

Thank you, 

Samuel Walker, RPL 
Landman - Permian 

Devon Energy Corporation 
333 West Sheridan Avenue 

Mike, 

l 


